FILED 7/19/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 08082-2021 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

### **BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In re: 30 Day Notice for Ewart Technologies Inc dba IsleCall Communications DOCKET NO: 20210000 DATED: July 16, 2021

### Notification of Direct Numbering Resources

Per NANPA and the Florida Public Utility Commission guidelines, attached is the 30 day notice for numbering resources I am filing on behalf of Ewart Technologies Inc dba IsleCall Communications.

Mary Lou E Carey

MARY LOU CAREY Telecom Consultant representing Ewart Technologies Inc

BackUP Telecom Consulting PO Box 681584 Franklin, TN 37068 (615) 791-9969 marylou@backuptelecom.com

1 of 4



## Thousands-Block Pooling Administration Guidelines (TBPAG)

## Appendix 7

Revised: January 4, 2016

# 30-day State Notification for Interconnected VoIP Providers

July 16, 2021

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Ewart Technologies Inc dba IsleCall Communications - 30 Day Notification for Numbers - Interconnected VOIP Providers

Dear Greg Fogleman:

Ewart TechnologiesInc dba IsleCall Communications was granted an Interconnected VoIP Numbering Authorization by the FCC under DA 21-750 / WC Docket No. 20-314 on June 25, 2021.

Pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission's FCC 15-70 Order, allowing interconnected VoIP providers to obtain resources directly from the North American Numbering Plan Administrator and/or the Pooling Administrator, Ewart Technologies Inc dba islecall Communications hereby notifies this Commission of its intent to request the resources identified below (or in attached). We are providing this notice at least 30 days prior to requesting numbers from the Numbering Administrators.<sup>1</sup>

| Applicant's<br>IPES OCN | NPA | Rate Center(s) | Initial/Growth | Quantity of<br>Thousands-<br>Blocks | Quantity of<br>CO Codes |
|-------------------------|-----|----------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| 517J                    | 954 | FTLAUDERDL     | Initial        | 1                                   | 1                       |

In addition, below is our regulatory and numbering contact information as required<sup>2</sup>:

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 47 CFR § 52.15 (g) (3).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> 47 CFR § 52.15 (g) (3) (iv).

#### Regulatory Representative

Name: Rick Ewart Address: 15751 Sheridan St #160 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33331 E-mail: rick@ewart.net Phone: (877) 241-1490

#### Numbering Representative

Name: Mary Lou Carey Address: PO Box 681584 Franklin, TN 37068 E-mail: marylou@backuptelecom.com Phone: (615) 791-9969

Further, we understand that we must provide any changes to the contact information within thirty (30) days.

Mary Lou E. Carey

Mary Lou Carey Telecom Consultant BackUP Telecom Consulting marylou@backuptelecom.com (615) 791-9969

3 of 4



**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Federal Communications Commission 45 L St., N.E. Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202 / 418-0500 Internet: <u>https://www.fcc.gov</u> TTY: 1-888-835-5322

> DA 21-750 Released: June 25, 2021

#### NOTICE OF INTERCONNECTED VOIP NUMBERING AUTHORIZATION GRANTED

#### WC Docket No. 20-314

The Wireline Competition Bureau has granted the application listed in this notice pursuant to the Commission's streamlined procedures for interconnected VoIP numbering authorization applications.<sup>1</sup> The proceeding listed in this Public Notice will be terminated, and the docket will be closed, 60 days from the date of this Public Notice if there are no further filings in this proceeding or, if there are additional filings, after 60 days of inactivity in the record.

Interconnected VoIP Numbering Authorization Application Filed by Ewart Technologies, Inc., Pursuant to Section 52.15(g)(3) of the Commission's Rules, WC Docket No. 20-314 (filed Sept. 17, 2020), Public Notice, DA 21-619 (WCB May 26, 2021).

#### Effective Grant Date: June 26, 2021

Please contact DAA@fcc.gov, Margoux Newman at margoux.newman@fcc.gov, Jordan Reth at jordan.reth@fcc.gov, or Michelle Sclater at michelle.sclater@fcc.gov for further information.

-FCC-

4 of 4

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See 47 CFR § 52.15(g)(3).